San Francisco District Office ("SFDQ") Staff Directory

SFDO---- Executive Direction

Mark Quinn

mark.quinn@sba.gov

415-744-8474

Judy Ishizu

judy.ishizu@sba.gov

415-744-6801

SFDO---- Lender Relations

Lola Robinson

lola.robinson@sba.gov

415-744-8479

Steve Bangs

r.bangs@sba.gov

415-744-6792

Michele De Vito

michele.devito@sba.gov

415-744-7810

Ken McLean

kenneth.mclean@sba.gov

415-744-6797

Paul Morales

paul.morales@sba.gov

415-744-6788

SFDO---- Business Development

Michael C. Elkin

michael.elkin@sba.gov

415-744-8491

Gary Marshall

gary.marshall@sba.gov

415-744-6771

Emily Navarra-Refugio

emily.navarra@sba.gov

415-744-6805

James Pennington

james.pennington@sba.gov

415-744-9061

Lalotoga Asoau

lalotoga.asoau@sba.gov

415-744-9060

SFDO---- 8(a) Business Development

Brenda Gambardella

brenda.gambardella@sba.gov

415-744-6787

Cynthia Marymee

cynthia.marymee@sba.gov

415-744-6807

Benny Gutierrez

benny.gutierrez@sba.gov

415-744-8498

Michael R. Jordan

michael.r.jordan@sba.gov

415-744-8477

Ginny DeShu

ginny.deshu@sba.gov

415-744-8484

Julie Yim

julie.yim@sba.gov

415-744-6808

SFDO----Administration

Kathleen Butler-Tom

kathleen.butler.tom@sba.gov

415-744-6777

Lillian Choy

lillian.choy@sba.gov

415-744-8497

Michael J. Chong, Jr.

michael.chong@sba.gov

415-744-6820

As of March 2009
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